

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00392)

Misc. Appeal- 16 of 2024

Filing No.-383/2024

CNR No.-WBBK01-002100-2024

Padma Construction and 02 others– **Appellants**

Vs

Smt. Susmita Das and another – **Respondents**

Order No. 01. **08-08-2024**

The memo of Appeal is filed by the Appellants against the Order no.16 dated 23-07-2024 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) 1st Court, Bankura in Title Suit No.329 of 2023

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is within the period of thirty days.

Certified copy of the Order no.16 dated 23-07-2024 and others documents are filed as per list.

Court fees paid correct.

Duly executed vokatnama is filed.

Register.

Caveat Case No.17/2024 is tagged with the instant case. Copy of the memo of appeal is served with objection to the Ld. Advocate for the caveator.

Appellant also files a verified petition supported by an affidavit praying for an order of stay of the Order no.16 dated 23-07-2024 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) 1st Court, Bankura in Title Suit No.329 of 2023 on the ground stated therein.

Copy served with objection.

The said petition is not moved.

Let it be kept with the record.

Written up process and P. fess of Rs.2/- also filed.

Issue the same after proper verification.

Fix **24-09-2024** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Petitioner is directed to file postal receipt and Postal Track Report in the meantime.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge, Bankura