

Misc. Appeal – 16 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-000777-2023

Pr: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura (in-charge)

**Order No- 02**

**22-08-2024** One put up petition has been filed by the appellant along with a prayer for fixing a date for hearing of the stay petition on the ground stated therein.

Shown to the Advocate of the other side.

Raised objection therein.

Heard.

The petitions are allowed.

Fix 06-09-2024 for hearing of the stay petition.

**Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay**  
District Judge, Bankura  
**In-charge**