

Misc Appeal -16 of 2024

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 05

Dt. 22.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay petition . W/O if any
in the meantime .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

Respondent files W/O . Copy served .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayer is considered and allowed .

Fix **14.01.2025** for hearing of the stay petition .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura