

**Misc Appeal – 16 of 2024**

**Present : - Sri Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392) .**

**Order No. 06**

**Dt. 15.01.2025**

Yesterday was declared as “ Local Holiday “ .  
The case record is put up today .  
For the ends of justice , the case is adjourned .  
Fix **24.01.2025** for hearing of the stay petition .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura