

**Misc Appeal – 16 of 2024**

**Present : - Sri Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392) .**

**Order No. 07**

**Dt. 24.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay petition .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

Heard in full for both sides at length .

Fix **30.01.2025** for Judgment .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura