

Misc Appeal – 16 of 2024

Present: - Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698)

Order No. 10

Dt. 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for TCR [Trial Court Record] .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

By a petn. , Respondent No. 02 prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayer is considered and allowed .

Trial Court Record is already received .

Fix **17.05.2025** for Hearing .

District Judge , Bankura