

**Misc Appeal - 16 of 2024**

**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 17**

**Dt. 15.01.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing .

Ld. Adv for the respondent Nos. 2 is present .

Other both parties take no step this day .

I am not passed any adverse order due to the resolution adopted by the  
Local Bar Association , Bankura .

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

To **10.03.2026** for hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura